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Weekly Update : Knaphill Lower School      Friday 6th January 

 
 

A word from Miss Harbridge  
I hope that you all had a lovely Christmas break. It certainly seemed like the holidays flew by and I do hope that you man-

aged to avoid the Christmas bugs that seemed to plague lots of families over the last month. At KLS, we have started 
2023 with refreshed energy and determination to continue our journey of improvement. This started on Tuesday in our 
staff training on metacognition (learning to learn), which works alongside developing growth mindset, through making the 

implicit… explicit. I hope to share more about this soon in our growth mindset workshops later this term. Watch this space 
for more info. The children have been very settled in their return to school and their behaviour has been very impressive.  

 

Assemblies the week:  
On Thursday, I was able to hand out 33 100% attendance certificates from last term. 
With the amount of illness going around, 100% attendance was certainly an achievement! 
Well done to our 33 proud winners.  
We also started looking at our ‘Growth Mindset Resolutions’, which we will use to start 
the new year. I shared that mine is to read every day and the children have been good 
at checking that I have done this so far (I have!).  
We liked this quote from our reflection book: The Boy, The Mole, The Fox and the Horse 
by Charlie Macksey— “Most of the old moles I know wish they listened less to their 
fears and more to their dreams.” 
 
Next week: we will be looking at the children’s growth mindset resolutions and how we 
need a growth mindset to achieve our goals and dreams.  

Meet King Tarquin the Attendance Turtle:  
 

From next week, Tarquin will be visiting a class-
room each week for a royal visit. He will visit the 

classroom with the best attendance and will write 
a weekly postcard to share his adventures.  

Where will he be going first?  
 

Growth Mindset in Action: 
We will be continuing our growth mindset journey next week in a number of ways. Our professional learn-
ing will look at the next stage of our growth mindset plan and will focus on bringing “juicy mistakes” into 
the classroom, as mistakes are the most important part of learning. We will also consider how we use 
growth mindset and metacognition in our feedback and marking approach, which we will be redesigning 
this term to better meet the needs of our children.  
 
Some of our children have been showing off their growth mindset this week. I was particularly im-
pressed by Harry in Dragonfly Class, who used his growth mindset to plan his ideas and to develop them 
further. Well done, Harry!  

Community: 
On the next page you will see a flyer for our upcoming Values-Based Education 
Working Party , which will take place on Friday 13th January 2023 at 2pm. Values 
drive everything that we do here at Knaphill, so they need to be the right ones! 
Therefore, as the parents of our children, we need your input. So, please, if you 

can, spare a small amount of time, and come and share your thoughts and    
ideas.  

Parent Survey 
We would appreciate you 

spending some time to share 
your opinions about our 
school and how we could  

improve.  
Parent Survey 

Regular reading winner:  
 

We will be choosing 
the first reading 
raffle winner of 
2023 next week.  

 

https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=K3DuUjsU_EiMWhJ2kttgtuvMUtXj_mFOit-z1K2g8pBUN0tXNU9NVTdWNUlWVVVGVzdYSERRVDFWUy4u
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Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  Year Group 

Friday 13th January Values-Based Education Working Party—2:00PM in The Hive 
Parents of all Year 

Groups 

Monday 16th January 
Online Safety Talk with Sharon Girling OBE —8:45 AM in 
Knaphill School Hall 

 Parents of all  Year 
Groups 

Monday 16th January Online Safety Workshops  All Year Groups 

Thursday 9th February  Pied Piper Travelling Theatre (Burglar Bill) KLS— R, 1 and 2 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th 
February 

Spring Half Term All Year Groups 

Monday 20th February INSET All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st February Brooklands Museum Trip  Year 2  

Monday 27th February — 
Friday 3rd March 

Book Week All Year Groups 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day All Year Groups 

Wednesday 8th , Thurs-
day 9th & Friday 10th 

March 
Dog Trust Workshops All Year Groups 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Thursday 23rd March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Friday 24th March Spring Performance (parents invited) Year 1  

Friday 31st March Last Day of Spring Term — 1:15pm finish All Year Groups 

Date PTA Events  
Wednesday 8th  Febru-
ary 

Disco   

Sunday 12th March Surrey Half Marathon  

Friday 17th March Mothers’ Day Pizza/ Cookie Kits sale  

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

